

5 · 7 · 07

Form PTO-1594 RECORDAT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE BIBB COMPANY **CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION** Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2291 Memorial Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Danville State: VA Corporation-State Florida Gther _____ Individual(s) citizenship__ ■ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other Confirmatory Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 10, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 808152 1536425 1302228 1412402 1779383 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Internal Address:____ ☑ Enclosed Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 01-1785 [for ADDITIONAL Fees only, if any] City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Chester Rothstein** 05-07-2003 [29684/3] Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

05/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000042 808152

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC: 8521 02 FC: 8522

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0227

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION)

(Reel 1515/Frame 0209)

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest (the "Release"), effective as of

April 10, 2003, is made by CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (the "Releasing Party")

to The Bibb Company (the "Released Party") with respect to, inter alia, the trademarks listed

in Schedule A annexed and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") as to which the

Releasing Party was granted from the Released Party a security interest effective as of

September 27, 1996 pursuant to a document recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 4, 1996 at Reel 1515/Frame 0209 (the "Security Agreement").

WITNESS

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party has previously released the security interest

created by the Security Agreement with respect to, inter alia, the Trademarks and now

wishes to confirm such release and to create a document suitable for recording in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Releasing Party

hereby does confirm its release, relinquishment, and discharge of its security interest in and

to all property, including specifically the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Confirmatory

Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of April 10, 2003.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Repey Maxwell

233954.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0228

Ceorgia State of New York)
State of New York	}
× 1 i	} ss.
County of <u>Colob</u>	}

On this Whaday of April, 2003, before me came Kevry Maxwe known to me or who proved himself to be the person who executed the within document on behalf of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2005

233954.1

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0229